
 

Easy 
Read 

Surrey’s countryside 
How did you find your visit? 
Booklet 2 of 3 



 

 

  

Easy Read 

This word 
means…. 

links 

Bold
words 

This is an Easy Read version of some 
information. It may not include all of 
the information but it will tell you 
about the important parts. 

This Easy Read booklet uses easier 
words and pictures. Some people may 
still want help to read it. 

Some words are in bold - this means 
the writing is thicker and darker. 
These are important words in the 
booklet. 

Sometimes if a bold word is hard to 
understand, we will explain what it 
means. 

Blue and underlined words show links 
to websites and email addresses. You 
can click on these links on a 
computer. 
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About this booklet 

2 

This booklet is from Surrey County 
Council. 

This booklet is booklet 2 of 3. 

After answering the questions in this 
booklet, you should answer the 
questions in booklet 3. 

You can find more information about 
these questions in booklet 1. 

When you answer the questions, 
please think about the area of 
countryside in Surrey that you visited 
today or that you visit most often, as 
you selected in booklet 1. 
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Questions for you to answer 

Question 11: Why do you visit this 
area?  
You can tick as many answers as you 
like. 

My health professional said I 
need to get outside more  

To help someone else get 
outside more  

To take a family member to do 
something 
I volunteer in this area  

To meet people 

To take photographs of nature  

For my health  

To use the play area  

There are more answers on the next 
page. 
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To take a break and get some 
fresh air  

To walk my dog 

Other - please tell us more 
below:  
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Question 12: What do you think the 
biggest issues in this area are?  

You can tick as many answers as you 
like. 

Fires  

Rubbish and dog poo 

Not enough dog poo bins 

Visitors and dogs not staying 
on the paths and disturbing 
the wildlife  

Dogs behaving badly  

People behaving badly  

Too many visitors  

Paths that are not looked after 
properly  

The car park 

Gypsy travellers living there  
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Signs in this area 

Question 13: Did the signs at the 
entrance make it easy for you to find 
this area? 

Yes 

No - please tell us more about 
why have answered no below: 

8 



 

 

Question 14: Which of these signs did 
you see in this area? 

You can tick as many answers as you 
like. 

A map board in the car park 

A sign about walking your dog 
responsibly  

Countryside Code sign 

Surrey County Council 
Countryside contact 
information  

No BBQ or fire signs  

None of these 

Other - please tell us which  
signs you saw below:  
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Question 15: Which answers describe 
how you feel about the signs you saw 
in this area?  

You can tick as many answers as you 
like. 

Informative - the signs gave 
you the information you 
needed 

Eye-catching - the signs made 
you pay attention  

Confusing  

Clear and simple 

Out of date  

Strict - the signs gave rules 
that you felt were too strict 

There were too many signs 

I did not see any signs 
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Question 16: Does the map board in 
this area give you all the information 
you need? 

Yes 

No - please tell us more about 
why have answered no below: 

Question 17: Have you used any of 
the trails in this area?  

A trail is a path or track made for 
walking, hiking, or biking. 

Yes - please go to question 17a 

No - please go to question 17c 
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Question 17a: Do these trails help you 
to walk around this area without 
getting lost? 

Yes 

No - please tell us more about 
why have answered no below: 

Question 17c: If you have not used 
any trails in this area, please say why 
not here: 
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How happy you are 
Question 18: Please tell us how happy 
you are with the following things in 
this area: 

• The map board in the car park  

Very 
happy Happy Neither Unhappy Very 

unhappy 
I do not

know 

• Information on the Council’s  
Countryside website   

Very 
happy Happy Neither Unhappy Very 

unhappy 
I do not 

know 

• The trails  
Very 

happy Happy Neither Unhappy
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Very 
unhappy 

I do not
know 



 

• The way the paths are looked after   

Very 
happy Happy Neither Unhappy Very 

unhappy 
I do not

know 

• Accessibility of the paths -
accessibility means easy to use and  
suitable for people with different 
needs 

Very 
happy Happy Neither Unhappy Very 

unhappy 
I do not 

know 

• The way Surrey County Council 
reaches and talks to people in the  
local area  

Very 
happy Happy Neither Unhappy Very 

unhappy 
I do not 

know 
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• How the area is managed  
Very 

happy Happy Neither Unhappy Very 
unhappy 

I do not 
know 

• How the wildlife is protected   
Very 

happy Happy Neither Unhappy Very 
unhappy 

I do not 
know 

• The amount of car parking spaces  

Very 
happy Happy Neither Unhappy Very 

unhappy 
I do not 

know 

• The amount of litter   

Very 
happy Happy Neither Unhappy Very 

unhappy 
I do not 

know 
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Safe 

How safe you feel 
Question 19: Please tell us how safe 
you feel in and around each of these 
answers in this area:  

• In the car park   

Very 
Safe Safe Neither Unsafe Very 

unsafe 
I do not

know 

• In and around the area   
Very 
Safe Safe Neither Unsafe Very 

unsafe 
I do not

know 

• Around dogs in the area  

Very 
Safe Safe Neither Unsafe 
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Very 
unsafe 

I do not
know 



 

• Around other animals in the area, 
like cows  

Very 
Safe Safe Neither Unsafe Very 

unsafe 
I do not 

know 

• At the time of day that you usually  
visit 

Very 
Safe Safe Neither Unsafe Very 

unsafe 
I do not 

know 

• Finding your way back to where you  
started  

Very 
Safe Safe Neither Unsafe Very 

unsafe 
I do not 

know 
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Question 20: On a scale of 0 to 10,  
with 0 being never and 10 being very 
likely, please tell us how likely it is that 
you would tell other people to visit 
this area.  

0 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 
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Thank you 

Thank 
you 

3 

Thank you for answering these 
questions. 

Please now answer the questions in 
booklet 3. 
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Find out more 
If you want to find out more, please 
contact Surrey County Council by: 

• Email: 
countryside.estate@surreycc.gov.uk 

• Phone: 03456 009 009 
or +44 20 8541 9944 if you are in a 
different country.  
(Both numbers 9am to 5pm, Monday 
to Friday, except bank holidays) 

• Textphone (via Text Relay):  
18001 03456 009 009 

• Text: 07860 053 465 

This Easy Read booklet was produced by easy-read-online.co.uk 
The booklet includes images licensed from Photosymbols & Shutterstock. 
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